TERMS & CONDITIONS OCBC Entertainer App Key Giveaway For OCBC Premier Voyage MasterCard Application Approval

CAMPAIGN PERIOD

 The ""OCBC Entertainer App Key Giveaway For OCBC Premier Voyage MasterCard Application Approval Campaign ("Campaign") is organised by OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad ("OCBC Bank") and is subject to these terms and conditions. The Campaign is valid till 31 October 2016. ("Campaign Period").

ELIGIBILITY

2. The Campaign is open to anyone whose OCBC Premier Voyage Mastercard ("Card") application is approved, thus fulfilling all the terms and conditions as governed in the existing *OCBC Premier Voyage Mastercard Terms And Conditions*, within the Campaign Period, strictly according to OCBC Bank's sole and absolute discretion and determination.

(A person who meets and fulfils this requirement during the campaign period shall be referred to as an "Eligible Customer").

- 3. For clarity:
 - a) OCBC Bank reserves the right at its absolute discretion to approve or reject any Card Application, without having to furnish the reason for such decision;
 - b) An individual whose Card Application is rejected for whatever reason shall be disqualified from participation in this Campaign;
 - c) An individual whose Card Application is approved after the Campaign Period shall be disqualified from participation in this Campaign.
 - d) All Card Applications should be completely filled and accompanied with the necessary supporting documents and submitted early, to avoid delay due to festive holidays and unforeseen circumstances.

"Card Application" refers to the Card Application Form which has been duly filled up and signed by an individual, and thereafter submitted to OCBC Bank for the purpose of applying for a Card.

CAMPAIGN CRITERIA AND GIFT

4. An Eligible Customer who fulfils all the Campaign criteria in the table below to OCBC Bank's satisfaction ("Successful Applicant") during the campaign period shall be eligible to receive one (1) Gift as per table below:

CAMPAIGN CRITERIA	GIFT
Card Application is approved by OCBC Bank at its absolute	One (1) OCBC Entertainer App Key
discretion.	("OCBC Entertainer Key")

5. The OCBC Entertainer App is a mobile application which is powered by The Entertainer, a service provider of sourcing for 1-for-1 offers with merchants in food & drink, beauty & fitness, attractions & leisure and hotels. ("Vendor").



- 6. "OCBC Entertainer Key" refers to a unique code which is compulsory to be keyed in during the OCBC Entertainer App ("App") sign up process once the App has been downloaded onto a mobile device, in order to be able to start redeeming the digital voucher offers in the App.
- 7. The OCBC Entertainer Key is given while stocks last, and OCBC Bank reserves the right to substitute this OCBC Entertainer Key with another product and/or service, in which case these terms and conditions shall apply to the substitute product and/or service where necessary..
- 8. The OCBC Entertainer Key is subject to the following conditions:
 - a) it is not exchangeable for cash, credit or kind, in part or in full;
 - b) it can be substituted with other products or services of similar value as determined by OCBC Bank with any prior notice;
 - c) the types of digital voucher in the App are at discretion of OCBC Bank;
 - d) the utilisation of the vouchers is subject to Terms and Conditions by the Vendor, the details of which can be viewed at www.ocbc.com.my/OCBCEntertainerPremier
- 9. The OCBC Entertainer Key will be packed together with the Card's Welcome Pack, and delivered to the Successful Applicant's delivery address as shown in OCBC Bank's records, within six (6) weeks from the approval date of Card Application, or delivered directly to the Successful Applicant's respective Relationship Manager. OCBC Bank shall not be responsible in any way whatsoever, in respect of technical failures of any kind, unauthorised human intervention and electronic or human error in the administration and processing in the delivery of the OCBC Entertainer Key to the Successful Applicant's delivery address.
- 10. To the fullest extent permitted by law, OCBC Bank does not make and hereby expressively excludes and disclaims any representations or warranties with respect to the Vendor and its products, services or digital voucher offers provided. In particular, OCBC Bank gives no warranty or endorsement, express or implied, written or oral, including but not limited to, any warranty in respect of merchantability quality or suitability or fitness for any purpose in respect of the products, services or digital voucher offers provided. Any request / dispute / special arrangement in connection with the digital vouchers in the Gift should be made directly by the Successful Applicant with the Vendor at the contact details below:

The Entertainer

OCBC Entertainer Helpline: 012-223 3870 (work hours; Mondays – Fridays; 9:00am - 9:00pm) Live Chat: in the 'Help' section within the App Email: CustomerService@theentertainerme.com

- 11. OCBC Bank shall not be held responsible for:
 - a) any defect or any loss or damage that may be suffered in connection with such Gift;
 - b) any unsatisfactory service rendered by any third party in connection with the digital vouchers in the App including the discount merchants.

LIABILITY AND RESPONSIBILITY

12. The Successful Applicant shall assume full responsibility for any liability, mishap, injury, loss, damage, claim or accidents resulting from this Campaign or use of the Gift. OCBC Bank shall not be held liable for any of the aforesaid.



GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 13. All the existing terms and conditions governing the respective OCBC Bank products and services referred to in these terms and conditions, including without limitation the terms and conditions governing the OCBC Premier Voyage MasterCard, OCBC Bank credit cards, OCBC Bank deposit accounts, OCBC Online Banking or Internet Banking, etc., shall continue to apply.
- 14. OCBC Bank's decisions on all matters relating to this Campaign shall be final, conclusive and binding. OCBC Bank shall not be obliged to give any reasons whatsoever or enter into any correspondence with any person(s) on any matter concerning the Campaign.
- 15. OCBC Bank reserves the right to use any information, names and photographs of the Successful Applicants for publishing in any mass media or marketing materials for advertising or publicity purposes.
- 16. OCBC Bank reserves the rights at its absolute discretion to withdraw, cancel, suspend, extend or terminate this Campaign either in whole or in part, or to vary, delete or add to any of the terms and conditions herein at any time with twenty one (21) days prior notice.
- 17. OCBC Bank shall not be liable for any misinterpretation or misrepresentation of facts in respect of the Campaign published in any mass media, marketing or advertising materials.
- 18. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any advertising, Campaign, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with the Campaign, these terms and conditions shall prevail.
- 19. The OCBC Cardmember's Agreement shall continue to apply to usage of OCBC Bank credit cards. In the event of any inconsistencies between these terms and conditions and the terms and conditions in the OCBC Cardmember's Agreement, these terms and conditions shall prevail only insofar as they apply to this Campaign.
- 20. These terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of Malaysia, and all Cardmembers who participate in the Campaign shall be deemed to have agreed to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Malaysian Courts.

